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Proposal to introduce special Buses for Handicapped in Delhi

10100. SHRI HARIHAR SO-
REN: Will the ?\finister of SHIP-PING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have a proposal fo" the introduction of special buses for the handicapped in Delhi;

(b) if so, the number of buses which are prt'posed to be introdued bv the Drlhi Transport Corporation in different routes; and

(c) when the above proposal is likely to he implemented ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
.IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIP-
PING AND TRANSJORT (~fffRI
BUTA SINGH) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Does 11ot arise.
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Station Masters to Sanction
Leave for Fifteen Days

10102. SHRI DAYA RAM SHA-
KYA : Will the Minister of RAJL-W' A Y S he please~ to state :

(a) whether Government are aware that the Railway Board had authorised the Station Ma'iters to sanction leave to the staff upto fifteen <lays in r.mergency or otherwise ;

(u) why the authorities of Ddhi Division have banned Station Masters t.o sanction Jeave; and

(c) the procedure which Railway Board propose to adopt to grant leaye immediately iu case of emergencies at Road side stations and where the Traffic Inspector or other leave sanctioning authority is not available ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
A1'ID IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MALLIKARJUN) : (a)
Yes.

(b) No ban has been imposed.

(c) In view of answer to part (a), no further action is required.

Station Mastetts of Southern
Railway

10103. SHRI R. P. S.'\RANGl :
Will the Minist.cr of RAIL.WAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a. fact that Station Masters of Southern Railwav who are not classified as Supervisory are getting a. credit of additional one hour fur attending to correspondence, cash closing, supervision and such other miscellaneous dutk"S daily;

(b) if so, what is the criteria followed; and

(c) why the same conditions am not applied to Station Masters of other Railways ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OP
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MALLIKARJUN) (a) to (c).
Information is being collected and will be laid on the Tablt:
1of the Sabha.

Phyaical Standard of Railwaymen

10104. SHRI R. P. YADAV _
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) the categories of Railwaymen who are required to maintain a requisite physical standard and vision throughout their service in the intercs! of public safety ;

(b) whether the pay scales of such categories are fixed taking into account such requirement of the service ;

( c) if not, the reasons therefor ;

( d) whether there is any additional con~ideration for these cat•
gorics for such risk involved in any condition of service; and

(e) if so, the details thereof~
category-wise ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
( SHRI MALLIKARJUN) : (a) (1)
Foodplatc staff, Railcar-Drivers and Navigating Staff.

(2) Other Running Staff, Shunt·
ing Staff, Point--lockers, Station Masters and other staff in opera·
tive control of signals.

(3} Loco Signals and Transpora·
tion Inspectors, Staff authorised to work trolleys, Yard Supervisory Staff, Road Motor Drivers and Gatekeepers on level crossings.

(b) and (c) Third Pay Com·
mission while reoommending the pay scales of various categories of staff had inter alia taken foto account

